
technical service parts

119052

STYLE 866, 868, 877
Mid-X Foam Tube 

SHELL ATTACHMENT 8

5

4

9

11

16

CLAMP

15

3

2

10
61

12

13 & 14

7

CLAMP DETAIL

SHELL ATTACHMENT
DETAIL



WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace product 
which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service. 

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to follow 
our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, 
AND WE DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, incidental or 
indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.

PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161  I  FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335  I  akronbrass.com

ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY © Akron Brass Company. 2011 All rights reserved. No portion of this can be reproduced without the express written consent of Akron Brass Company.

revised: 10/12

STYLE 866, 868, 877
Mid-X Foam Tube 

technical service parts list

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

QUANTITY

866 868 877

1 Socket Button Head 765153 4 4 4

2 Shell 118865 1 1 1

3 Housing Clamp 118901 1 - -

3 Housing Clamp 118900 - 1 -

3 Housing Clamp 118864 - - 1

4 End Stop 118869 1 1 1

5 Locking Cam 101868 1 1 1

6 Long Socket Head Bolt 765224 - 4 -

6 Long Socket Head Bolt 765223 4 - 4

7 Support Ring 118890 1 1 1

8 Hex Head Screw 767127 1 1 1

9 Screen 768327 1 1 1

10 Washer 784094 - 4 8

11 Socket Head Screw 763038 6 6 6

12 Nut 734061 4 4 4

13 Ball 703050 1 1 1

14 Spring 768023 1 1 1

15 O-Ring 757254 1 1 1

16 Label 704718 1 - -

16 Label 704719 - 1 -

16 Label 704720 - - 1

Operating Instructions
1. Turn the Locking Cam round side out.
2. Position the unit at a 45 degree angle to the bumper of the nozzle with the two ears on the foam tube base 
    under the lip and between the lugs of the bumper.
3. Push the base over the bumper of the nozzle.
4. Rotate the Locking Cam into the fully locked position.

Warning: Fully engage Locking Cam before operating
	 • 250 GPM maximum flow
	 • 100 PSI maximum nozzle pressure
	 • Do not operate in wide fog


